
Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
District Education Center Parking Lot
Replacement (232196)
2520 Twelfth Avenue East

North St. Paul, Minnesota 55109

OWNER: (Name and oddress)
Independent School District #622
2520 Twelfth Avenue East

North St. Paul, Minnesota 55109

CONTRACT IN FORIIIATION :

Contract For: General Construction

Date: April 30,2024

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Wold Architects and Engineers
332 Minnesota Sheet, Suite W2000
Saint Paul, Min:resota 55101

CHANGE ORDER INFORITIATION :

Change Order Number: One (1)

Date: luly 2,2024

C0NTMCTOR: (Name and address)
Park Construction Company
l48l 8 lst Avenue Northeast
Minneapolis, Mimesota 55432

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description ofthe change and, d applicable, attach or reference specific exhibils. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to execated Construction Change Directives.)
PR No. l: Cost to grind offexisting parking lot striping in the lower DEC parking lot as requested by the Owrcr. Add
$1,4i7.50

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERNO. I ADD $1,437.50

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The ConEact Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Conhact Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The date of Stbstantial Completion will be August 9, 2024

$ 208,500.00

$ o.oo

$ 208.500.00

$ t.+lz.so
$ 209,937.50

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGI.IED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sean Kelly IAIA. Associate

Park Constnrction ComDany

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

chfisGrimes ["ffi--**
SIGNATURE

CHRIS GRIMES. PM
PRINTED }.IAME AND TITLE

713124
DATE

Independent School District #622

PRINTED NA1IE AND TMLE

AIA Document G70'l - 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 20OO , 2OO1 and 2017. All rights reserved. 'The American lnstjtule of Architects,' "Amorican lnstitute of
Architecls,' 'AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Doo.lments' are trademarks ol The American lnstitute of Architects. This docum€nt was produced at 12:09:08
ET on A7fi2,2024 under Order No.21 145001 94 which expires on 01/122025, is not for rosal6, is licensod fot onB.time usa onv, and may only be used in

accordance with lhe AIA contrsct Documentso rerms of sorvice" To report copyiight viohtions' e*ail docinfo@aiacontrac{s'com'
Uger Notes: (3B9AOA4l)



Change Order

PROJICT: (Nane and oddress)

District Education Centcr Parking Lot
Replacement (232196)
2520 Twelfth Avenue East

North St. Paul, Minnesoa 55109

0WNER: (Name and uddress)
Indepcndent School District #622
2520 Twelllh Avenue East

No*h St. Paul, Minnesota 55109

CONTRACT INFORMAIION:

Contract For: General Conslruction

Date: April 30,2024

ARCHIIECT: (Nane und address)

Wold Architects and Engineers
332 Minnesota Strcct, Suite W2000
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55 l0 I

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Changc Order Number: Two (2)

Date: September3,2024

CONTRACT0R: (Naue and atldress)
Park Construction Cornpany
148 I 8l st Avcnse Northcast
Minneapolis, Minncsota 55432

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(hrsert a deloiled description olthe change and, iJapplicable, ottach or referatce specific exhibits. Also incluile ogreed upon adittstueuls

attribu tahle ta arecaled Co nsltttcliott Change Directives.)

COR #2; Cost for removal and replacement of additional concrete as requested by the Districl. Add $3,517.70

COR #3: Subgrade soil conection work as recommended by the geotechnical engineer. This work was performed on a Time

and Material basis. Add 88,728.52
COR#4: Subgrade soil correction work as recommended by the geotechnical engineer. This work was performed on a Time

and Material basis. Add 83,/,54.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO.2 ADD $15,400.22

The original Conlract Surn was
The net change by previously auihorized Change Orders

Thc Contract Sum prior to this Change Ordcr was

The Conhact Sum will be inocased by this Changc Ordcr in the amount of
The ncw Contracl Sum including this Changc Order will be

The Contract Time will be incrcased by Twenty0nc (21) days'

Thc new date of Substantial Completion will be August 30,2024

Sean Kellv lAlA. Associale

$ 2o8,soo.oo

$ 1,437.50

$ 209,937.50

$ 15,400.22

$ 225.337.72

NqTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contmct

Time, that have 6een authorized by Construciion Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Orvner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuled to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID U},ITIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Seotember 3. 2024

DATE

ffi79.l987.2@o,mo1and2017.Allrlghlsreseryed..ThaArngrlcanlmUtutoofAldlt!ctr''.Amorlcanlns{lut6o'..
Archltects,. .AtA,. the AIA t-ogo, rhd-.AlA Contisct Oocunlonts' ara traOena*s of iha Amsrlcan lnrtilul. of Archlted!. Thb doorm.nt war prcduced 8t 1 6:'1 3:38

, 
--. ^-L t^ ..--l l^!i]llff/fuAfiiilfril?ffi, il".zt i4500ie4 whlch exphos on 0tr1zo2o, b not,or rprsle, b [canggd for on*-llnc ura onlv, and mav onlv be used ln

accorA"nce wiffr me AIA ConlractDocumenlso Terme ol !]ervlc6. To roport copy:lght vlolailoni, o'msll doclnfo@ahconlridt.com'

Urcr ltlol,..: (3B9ADA46)

Wold fuchitects and Engineers

ARCfl ITECtr (Fi,{,, r,one)



AIA Docurnent G7(l1 '-2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Justice Alan Page Parking and Site
Improvements (242006)
2410 Holoway Avenue East
Maplewood, Minnesota 55109

0WNER: (Name and address)
Independent School District #622
2520 Twelfth Avenue East

North St. Paul, Minnesota 55109

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: April 30,2024

ARCHIIECT: (Name and address)
Wold Architects and Engineers
332 Minnesota Street, Suite W2000
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

CHAI'IGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change OrderNumber: Two (2)

Date: September 13, 2024

CONTMCTOR: (Name and address)
Park Construction Company
1481 S lst Avenue Northeast
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nsert a detailed description ofthe change and, dapplicable, ottach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adiustments
attibutable to exeilted Construction Change Directives.)
PR #03: Existing parking lot rehiping as requested by the Dishict. Add $3,135.00
PR #04: Addition of an operable sliding fence gate and additional concrete for snow removal as requested by the District.
Add $14,574.45

Added Electrical work as directed by the District. Add 83,4i0.90

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO.2 ADD $21,140.35

The original Conhact Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ordcr was

The Conract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Cootract Time will be increased by Nineteen (19) days.

The new date of Substantial Compleion will be August 30,2024

$ 695,630.00

$ z3qe.os
$ 703,024.68

$ z t, t+o.rs
$ 724.165.03

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract

Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Park Construction Company Indeoendent School District #622

COi'ITRACTOR (Firm name)

'4-
SIGNATURE

Trent Bolin - Project Manager
Sean Kellv IAIA. Associate

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Seoternber 13.2024
DATE

PRINTED }.IAME AND TITLE

09/27/2024

AtA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 20OO . 2001 and 2017. All rights reseNed. The American lnstituto of Architects,' ?merican lnstitute of
ArchitecG,' 'AlA,' tne an Ugo, L'nO-'AlA Contract Ood,m€nts" are tradema*s of ihe Am€rican lnstitute of ArchitecB. This doanment was produced at 09;45:1 3

ET on O9/13/2024 under Order No.2114500194 whlch expirB on 0t/'122025, is not for rosal6, is licomed for one-time us€ only, and may only be used in

accordanc€ with lhB AIA Contract Documentso Terms of Service. To r€port copyright violations, efiail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
u3er Notes: (3B9ADA47)

PRINTED NAIIIE AND TITLE



WAIA Document GTt1"- 2o1e

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adyiser Edition

PR0JECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATI0N: CHANGE ORDER INF0RMATION:
Tartan High School Contract For: Change Ordcr Numbcr: 0l 8
828 Cleenrvay Ave N Date: 1ll29l2l Date:919/2024
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (naneandaddress) ARGHIIECT: (nameandaddress) CONSTRUCTIONMANAGER: (naneandoeldress)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Conshuction
2520 East l2th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Strcet 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55 109 Suitc W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101

CONTRACTOR: (nante and addrcss)
Custom Drynall
488 Atrvater Circle
St. Paul, MN 55103

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnserl a delailed descriltlion of lhe chauge ond, ifapplicable, ultach or rclereuce specific efibits. Also itrclude agreed upon odjustnents
attt'ibutable lo evailed Cottslruction Change Directiyes.)

Itern 003 Per onsite discussions, partial height kree wall (4-0"H to nratch tile rvainscoate and railing height) to be constructed
rvith pony wall studs, rvrapped in tile wainscoat with typical pattem, and solid surface cap at the top. Ptovide sealant betrveen
dissirnilar materials. PAID $0.00
Item 001 Deductive chauge order to Vallcy Builders for having wrong door srving. Reinstall. Add $1,805.00
Item 003 Locker infill in existing halhvays rvhere needed. Add $3,673.00
Iteru 004 Demo tcrnp u,all for SPED classrooms for glass to be installed. B.20'1,8206,8205, 8203 and 8202. Add $2,286.00
Itcm 005 Addcd two soffits due to ceiling heights nceded to be lorvcred in clercstory main leve. Add $3,476.00
Itent 013 Drywall ILO nrasonry PR 65. Add $4,071.00
Item 020 Phasc 3 Tcrnp Walls. Add $14,246.00
Item 022 Tenrp Walls Phase 3 Reiling costs. Add $3 1,837.00

Total Add Chauge Ordcr Sunr $61,394.00

Thc original Contract Suur rvas $ q,8ZS.OOO.OO

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 476,045.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order rvas $ S,fOI,O+S.OO

The Contract Sum rvill be increased by this Chauge Order in the amount of $ 61,394.00

The nerv Contract Sum including this Change Ordel rvill be $ S,f6Zy':q.OO

The Contuact Timc rvill be unclranged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not includc adjustments to the Contmct Surn or Guaranteed Maximunr Price, or the Contt'act
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by botlt the

Orvner and Coulractor, iu rvhich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNEO BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONIRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midrvest. LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHITECT (h'irn none) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm nane)

AIA Oocument G73l - 2019 (formerly G701ilCMa - ,|992). Copyrlght@ 1992 and 2019. All rights r€served. The Amerlcsn lnstitute of Architects,"Am€rican
lnstitute of Architects,'?lA,' ths AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlract Documents'arc trad€mafts of Th6 Amorican lnstitute of Arch[ects. This document \vas produced 

1
at 0B;10:02 ET on 09110i2024 undor Order No,4104247642 which expiros on 1211312024, ls nol for resale, ls lic€ns€d for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Conlract Documsntso Terms of Servlce. To report copyright violstions, e-mail docinfo@aia@nlracts.com.
U6or Noies: (3894D445)



SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

North St, llaul Maplervood Oakdale ISD 622Custom Dryrvall
a\Nwrt'd{ata[h)
Yike Boland ioct 7,2024 09:32 CDf)

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEO NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 - 20i9 (formerly G70'l rilCMa - 1992). Copyright @ 
.1992 and 2019. All rights ressrved. 'The American lnstilute of Architects,' 'American

lnstitute of fuchitocts,' ?lA,' tho AIA Logo, and 'AlA Contract Docunrents' are tradomarks ol The Amarican lnslilute of fuchitects. Thls documcnl r/as produced
al 08:10:02 Ef on O9l'lOl2O24 under Order No.4104241642 which expires on 1?11312024,is nol for resalo, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used ln accordance rvith the AIA Conlract Documenlso Te rms of Sorvlce. To report copydght violations, e-mail docinfo@ai€conlracts.com,
UserNotes: (3BSADA45)

Sara Auyof-te
S3ra Gilyetle (Oct 7, 2024 l0:30 CDT)



AIA Document G731"- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PR0JECT: (name md address)
Tartan High School
828 Greenrvay Ave N
Oakdale, MN 55t28
0WNER: (uonrc and address)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD
622

2520 East l2th Avenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Coutract For:

Datc: lll29l2l

ARGHITECT: (nante und address)

Wold Architccts

332 N Minnesola Stlcet
suite w2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CONTRAGTOR: (nane and address)
Donlar Construction Cornpany
550 Shorevierv Park Road
Shorevierv, MN 55126

:HE CONIRACT IS CHANGEO AS FOLLOWS;

altt'ibutable to e\-ecuted Construction Change Dh'ectives.)

Itern 012 PR 065 Deductive Chauge Order fol CMU at Door Hl00B. Dlywalled ILO instead. -$12,792.00

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Clrangc Ordcr Nunrbcr: 015

Date;91912024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER; (nane and oddress)

AP N,lidrvcst, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson

Consh'uction
5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

The original Contmct Sunr rvas

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Surn prior to tlris Change Otdet'rvas
The Contract Sum rvill be decreased by this Changc Order in the atnount of
The nerv Contract Sum including this Change Order rvill be

$

$

$

$

$

5,784,400.00
275,t85.00

6,059,585.00
t2,792.00

6,046,793.00

Tlre Contract Time rvill be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The Corthactor's Wort shall be substantially contplete on Urrchanged.

N0TE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Corttract Sum or Guaranteed Maxintutn Price, or thc Contract

Time, tlmt have been authorized by Constrtrction Change Directive until the cost and tinte have been agteed uport by both the

Orvuer and Conilactor, in rvhich case a Change Order is executed to sulrersede the Construction Change Directivc.

NOTVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Mid
ARCH|TECT (Finn name)& David Jaeger 7, 2024 09:04 C0T)

& Peterson Construction

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Donlal Construcliorr Cornuanv

,fiNRffi[frMfln nane)

Jnn xrin, {<af 1 7, )na4 oR.4, anll

SlGNATURE

DATE:

North St. Paul MaDlervood Oakdale ISD 622

SIGNAIURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AtA Document c731 - 2019 (formerly G701 t'rCMa - 1992). Copydght @ 1992 and 2O1$AyA7ry9lffilollThe American lnslitute of Archltocts,''American
lnstiluteofArchitects,..AlA,.lheAlALogo,and.AlAContractDocumgnts"arekadffifArchilects.Thisdocumentwasproduced
at 08:20:56 ET on 09/10i2024 under Order No.4104247642 vrhich explres on 12l13/202dTs iibfor'i6aale^, l"fliCenssd for one{ime uso only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documentso Terms of Servico. To ,eport copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com.
UsorNotos: (3B9 DA4F)



!!::t

.wgAIA Document c731"- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJEGT; (name and address)
Tartan High School

828 Greeurvay Ave N
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER; (name and address)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD
622

2520 East l2th Avenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRACTOR; (nane and address)

HORIZON EQUIPMENTLLC
1960 Senca Rd
Eaean, MN 55122

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For:
Date:212212023

ARCHITECT: (nume and ucldress)

Wold Architects

332 N Minuesoto Sheet
suire w2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Nunrbcr: 002
Date:91212024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nane and ucldress)

AP Midrvcst, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson

Construction

5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

atlt'ibutable to exccated Constntclion Change Direclives.)

Iteur 018 Deductive change order for electriciau pulling extra conduclor to food service equipurent. -$2,314.00

The original Contlact Sum rvas

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Conhact Sum prior to this Chauge Order *'as
The Conttact Surn rvill be decreased by this Change Order in the amotrnt ol
The nerv Contmct Sum iucluding this Change Order rvill be

$

$

$

$

$

1,969,980.00
-2,204.00

t,967,176.00
2,314.00

t,96s,462.00

The Contract Tirne rvill be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The Contractor's Work slrall bc substantially complete ort Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Gualanteed Maximum Pdce, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and tiure ltave been agreed upon by both the

Orvner and Contlactor; in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constntction Change Directive.

NOT VALIO UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midrvest. LLC dba Adolfson & Petelson Construction

ER (Firn nanrc)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

HORIZON EQUIPMENT LLC

DATE:

North St. Paul MaDlcrvood Oakdale ISD 622

C0NTRACIOR (Firm nane)
:WJg!4a444!s!,h-

OWNER lFinn noue)
Mrtrn- ko.Ltz) '

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formedy G701ilCMa - 1992). Copylight @ 1992 and 2Q!, 'The Anrerican lnstiluto of Archilects,''American
lnstitute of Architects,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlract Documenls' aro trar litulo of Architects. This document tvas produced

at 08:22:1S ET on og:nono2[ under Ordli No.4104247642 which expires on 12l1S/rotqE$il9fidri€CCiuiffflebns€d for ono-lim6 use only, and may only b6

used ln accordance with ihe AIA Contract Documontso Terms of Servlce. To report copyright violations, e-mall docinlo@aiacontracts.com.
userNotes: (3B9ADA4A)



'-W&AIA Document c731"- 2ols
Change Order, Construction Manageras Adyiser Edifian

PROJECT: (naue aud address)
Tadan High School
828 Grecnrvay Ave N
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNERT (nane and address)

North St. Paul Maplcrvood Oakdale ISD
622
2520 East l2tlr Avenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRACTOR: (name antl address)
Laketorvn Electric
8470 State Highrvay /15

Waconia, MN 55387

CONTRACT INFORMAIION:

Contract For:
Date: lll29l2l

ARCHITECT: (nane and address)

Wold Architects

332 N Minnesota Sheet
Suitc W2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CHANGE ORDER lNFORMATION:

Clrange OderNumber: 023

Date:91912024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nune and aldress)

AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
Construction
5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suiie 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

uttribulable 1o erecuted Construction Changc Directives.)

Itenr 017 School store relocates and added kitchen conductors & receptacles. $6,359.00

The original Contract Sunr rvas

Net change by previously authorized Change Ordels
The Contract Sunr prior to this Change Order rvas

Thc Contract Suur s,ill be increascd by this Change Order in the amount of
The nerv Contract Sunr including lhis Change Order rvill bc

$

$

$

$

$

8,9s0,000.00
684,921.00

9,634,921.00
6,359.00

9,641 ,280.00

The Contract Tine rvill be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractorrs Work shall be substantially conq:lete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inch.rde adjustnrcnts to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxinrum Price, or the Contract
Titne, that have been authorized by Corrstruction Change Directive until the cost arld time have been agreed upon by both the
Orvner and Contractor, iu rvhich case a Change Order is executed to supescde the Constnrctiorr Changc Directive,

NoT VALI0 UNTIL SIGNEo BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTToN MANAGER, CoNTBACToR, AND oWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adollson & Peterson Consttuction

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAM: AND TITLE PRINTEO NAME AND TITLE

DATE;

Lakctorvn Electric

DATE:

SIGNATURE SIGNATI]RE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701r'rcMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and zOLS,IilDSF+S iptnnq$'The Amerlcan lnstitute ot tuchitects,"American
lnstituteofArchitects,..AlA,,theAlALogo,and.AlAContractDocuments.aretrad@ofArchitects.ThisdocUmentwasproduced
at 08:21:44 EI on 09/10/2024 under OrJ-er No.4104247642 vthich expires on 12ll3t2or+JtstfrE'til i€3tt8;ts9RBnsed for one-time use only, and may only be
us€d in accordanco wllh the AIA Conl.acl Documsnlss Terms of Servico, To report copyright violations, o-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com.
UsorNoles: (3B9ADA4D)

1



Change Order

PROJECI: (Nane and address)

Tartan lligh School
Summer 2024 Asbestos Rcmoval

828 Greenway Avenue Norlh
Oakdale, IVIN 55128

OWl,lER; {Name and address)
North St Paul ISD 622

2520 East l2th Avenue

Nortb Sl. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRACT INFORIIATION:

Cotrtract For: Asbestos Removal

Datc: April 01.2024

ARCHITECTI (Name odd address)

Instiute for Environmental Asstssment

9201 Wcst tsroadway North, Suite 600

Brookll,n Park, MN 55415-1926

CHAI{GE ORDER INFORIIIATIOT{:

Change Order Number: 001

Date: September 5,2021

COI{IRACTOR: (Nane and address)

Mavo Systems, Inc.
4330 Centen'ille Road

White Bear Lake, MN 55127

THE COTITRACT IS CHAT'IGEO AS FOILOITS:

(lnsert c {letdiled descripeion ,ifi, it ors" or,4 if apptrcable, auach or reference speci.lic exhibits. Also incluile agreed upon adiustments

o ttrihutfible to execuled Conslruclion Change Directives')

Additions to Contoct Sum

6/10- Additional work hours for concealed

6t2gi24 structural fi reproofi ng removal

430 worker Lr @ $la0/hr
350.5 worker hr (OT) @ $l87ihr

$125,743.50

7/1- Additional work hours for concealed $28'146'00

7 i l2l?.4 structural fireproofing removal

177 worker hr @ $l40lhr S24,780'00

18 worker hr (OT) @ $187/hr $3,366'00

Deductions to Conlrad Sum

Phase 2, Room 200 Fireproofing Removal r$14'000'00>

I00 worker hr @ $140/hr

TOTAL CHAIIGE TO CONTRACT SUM $139'8E9'50

$60,200.00
$65,543.50

The original Contraca Sum was

Thc net'change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to lhis Change Order wa's

TheContractSumwillbeincreasedbythisChangeordarintheamountof
The new Contract Sum including this Chauge Order will bc

Thc Contract Time will be unchangcd by Zerc (0) days'

The new date of Substanriat Comptetion will be July 26,2424'

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustrnents to the Cootracl Sum or Cuaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract

Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost aad time have been agreed upon by both the

owner and Contractor. ln wtrictr case a Change Order i! executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive'

AtADo"rr""tc7il:mrz c"pynsil61'g?'gJ'g8?,'zm0, ;iffi-
Architects,. "AlA," the ArA Logo, 

"liaaAn 
c-t 

".1 
oo-.*ts'"r" ;"d"r"*" oi ir," m"rican lnstitute of Atcfiitects' This document was produced at 13:10:19

ET on 09t0512024 unce, oro"r xo.ir6Jzle6oi .ti"tt L.pii"r * yininoii, L not for resate, ie liconsed for ofl€-{ime us€ only, and mav onty b€ used in

accordance with lhe AtA contracr ili.rmentsoTerrns of beryke. To report copyright vlolations, email docinfo@aiacontracls'com'
(3B9ADA36)

Uier NotQa:

$ _ 27r,650.00

$ o.oo

t 27e.6tq.00

| 139,889.50

t 419,539.50



NOT VALID UNIIT SIGNED BY ARCHITECT, COI.ITRACTOR AND OWI{ER'

North St. Paul ISD 622

Michacl Voss, Senior Proiect Manager

PRINIED NAHE AND TITLE

oq /d7 /toa
Sara Gulettc, Director of Operations

PRIIITED NAME AND TITLE ,

AIA D".,.;;i G?01 .,017 {"py'isf1,@rffi, 1,s?, ,o0o Jool 
",d 

,01'N !ghi' I"*ry"d. it.]. A^",i"- t*tilute ol Archi]ects.' 
.Aro€ncan lnsti]ute of

Archirects," "ArA."rhe ArA Losp, and'ArA conrracr oocumenrs"are^ii-Id!-#ri*-lLif g:'^*: ll":t*::i*:::',3""#'ffT:j:ffi:l,".1:ilt'to't'
if*Tft;A$l'ff*:t[::;*;&?.:il5'f;,tr#ilsloio'noirti;tr, ; ;"t ror resde, is ticenxd ior one-tirne use onrv. snd mav onlv be used in

accordancs wilh the en contra,rr'doJriiiiJi;"-'-;is;Mce. To report cogyright violatioos. e'mail docinfo@aiacontracls com 
(3B9ADA36)

Uaer t{ote3:



$W,AIA Document c731*- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Advrser Edition

PROJECT: (nanrc and address)
Tarlan High School
828 Greenrvay Ave N
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (name and addrcss)

Nortlr St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale IStl
622

2520 East l2th Avenue
North St, Paut, MN 55 109

GONTRACTOR: (nane awl address)

Norlhern Glass & Glazing

165 West 88th Strcet
Bloouringtou, MN 55420

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For':

Date: lll29l2l

ARCHITECT: (nanrc and address)

Wold Arrhitects

132 N Minncsota Shret
Suite W2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Nuurber: 008
Date:91912024

CONSTRUCTI0N MANAGER: Qrune and addrcss)

AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Pcterson

Conslruction
5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnserl a detailcd tlcscription of the change and, if applicable, atlach or referetrce specific ethibits. Also includc agreed upon adiustmenls

attributahle to executed Consltttction Change Directives.)

Item 010 Door 23W Hardrvare. Added security. $8,550.00

The original Contract Sunr rvas

Net clrange by pteviously authorized Change Orders

Ths Contmct Surn prior to this Change Order rvas

The Contract Sunr rvill be increased by this Change Order in the arnottnt of
The nerv Contract Sum including this Change Order rvill be

Thc Contlact Time rvill be r,rrrclranged by Zero (0) days.

Tlre Conh'actor's Wort shall be substantially contplete on Unchanged.

$ 3,133,595.00

$ -50,365.00

$ 3,083,230.00

$ 8,550.00

$ 3,091,780.00

NQTE: This Changc Order does not include adjustments to the Contracl Surn or Guaranteed Maxirnum Price, or the Contmct

Tinre, that have been authorized by Corntruction Change Directive until the cost aud tirne have been agreed upon by both the

Otvner and Contractor, in rvhich case a Change Order is execuled to supersede the Coustnrction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCIION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects
ARCHITECT (Firn nane)

-+t'L-'-
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATEI

Northern Glass & Glazine

DATE:

North St. Paul MaDlervood Oakdale ISD 622

C0NTRACTOR (Firn nane) OWNER (Firm nane)

us€d in accordanco tvlth the AIA Contract Documontso Terms of Sorvico. To report copyright violations, o-mail docinfo@aia@nlracls.com.

user Notes: (3B9ADA56)

AtA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701 ru CMa - 1992). Copyright O 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. 'The American lnsliluta of Archilects,' 'American

lnstjtute of Architects,' 'AlA,'ihe AlALogo. and 'AlA Contrbct Docuhents" are lradema*s of The American lnstitute of Archilects. Thls document was produced

at 0g: i 9:28 ET on 09h 0/2024 undor OrJer No.4104247M2 which expires on 1211312024, is not for resale, is licensed for one{ime use only, and may only be



ukc- eokn)
Mike Boland (Sep 16,2024 08:

SIGNATURE

PRINTEO NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

sira Guyerte {sep 16,2024 09:09 cDT)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formarly G70l IrCMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019. All rights resoNed. Tho American lnstitute of Atchitects,' 'American

lnstitute of Ar6hitects,' 'AtA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlract Documents" are trademarks of The Americ€n lnslitute of Architects. Thls document rvas produced
at 08:19:28 ET on 09/10/2024 undor Order No.4104247642 v/hich expiros on 12/13n024,1s not for resale, is licsnsod for one{ime usE only, and may only be

used ln accordance rvith the AIA Contract Documenlso Tsrnrs of Servlce. To report copyright vlolations, e-mail doclnfo@aiaconlracts-com.
userNoles: GB9ADA56)



'W,AIA Document G731-- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adyiser Edition

PROJECT: Qnme and adrlress) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INF0RMATION:
Tartan High School Contract For: 3 I A - Site Work, Change Order Nunrber: 017 Revised

Paving, Utilitics & Mass Building
Denro

828 Greenrvay Ave N Datc: lll29l2l Date:91912024
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (nane and address) ARCHITECT: (none and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nante and address)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD \\rold Architects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction
2520 East l2th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Strcet 5500 \\,ayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minueapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
G0NTRACTOR: (nane anrl address)
Park Conshuction Conrpany
1481 8lstAvenueNE
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGEO AS FOLLOWS:
(lnsert a detailed descriplion oJlhe chatrge and, ifapplicable, ottach or refereuce specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustnents
atlribu!able to evculed Construclion Change Directives,)

Item 007 Needed unforeeen manhole repairs.. Add $9,587.00
Item 008 Storm pipe abarrdoment. Add S6,601.00

Total Add Change Order Sunt $16,188.00

The original Contract Su'n was $ O,tgZ,qSZ.OO
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 176,994.t9
The Contract Sum prior to this Changc Order rvas $ 0,gSg.ga6.tg
The Contract Sunr rvill be incrcased by this Clrange Order in the amount of $ t 6,1 88.00
The nerv Contract Sum including this Change Order rvilt be $ 6r976J34J9

The Contract Tinte rvill be incleased by Zero (0) days.
The Contmctor's Work shall be substantially complete on

N0TE: This Change Order does not iuclude adjustrnettts to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Plice, or the Contract
Tiure, that luve been autltorized by Construction Clunge Directive until the cost aud time have been agreed upon by both the
Orvner and Contractor, in which case a Clrange Oder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNEO BY THE ARCHITECT, CONS:RUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Arcl:itects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm nanre) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firu neme)

AIA Documont G731 - 2019 (formerly G701r'rcMa - 1992). Copydght O 1992 and 2019. All dghts reserved. 'The American lnstituto of Architocts,' 'American
lnst:tute of Architects,' "AlA' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Contract Documenls' are lrademarks of The American lnstilute of Archit€cts. This document was produced 

1at 09:12:58 ET on 09/18/2024 under Order No.41o4247M2which expires on 1211312024, is not for resale, is licenssd for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documentso Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracts.com,
UserNoles: (3B9ADA5B)



t,?h"-. ',"rG.
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTEO NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Park Constnrclion Company

DATE:

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD 622

QONTRACTOR (Firn nane)l{S,,,, oWFad7nnnanc)
,..1.|

SIGNATURESIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEO NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Dooument G731 - 2019 (fornlerly G701 rilCMa - 1992). Copyrighl @ 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. 'The Anrorican lnstitute ol Archilecls,' 'American
lnstitute of Architects,"'AlA,'ihe AIA Logo, and'AIA Contracl Docqments' are lradentaf ks of Ths American lnslitute of Architscts. This document was produced
al 0g:12:58 E'l on O911812024 under Order No.4104247642 which oxpires on 1211X12O24, is not for resale, is licensed for one-linre use only, and may only be
used in accordanc€ with tho AIA Conlract Documentso Tsrms of Service, To roport copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts,com.
User Noles: (3B9ADA5B)



:*=

.$9,.31AIA Document G731'- 2019

Change 0rder, Construction Manager as Adyrser Edition

PROJECT; (naue and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Nurrrber: 021

828 Greenrvay Ave N Date: lll29l2l Dalc:91912024
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (nane and address) ARCHITECT: (nane aul uddress) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER; (nune and address)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Conshuction
2520 East l2th Avenue 332 N Mimesota Street 5500 Wayzata lllul, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 SuiteW2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101

CONTRACTOR: (nanrc and addrcss)
Rgiling Construction Co Inc
867 Pierce Buttler Route
St. Paul, MN 55104

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGEO AS FOLLOWS:
(lnscrt a detailcd description of the changc and, d applicable, attach or rcJbrence specific exhibits. Also inclnde agreed upon adjuslmenls
atlributable lo eteculed Couslrucliou Chonge Directives)

Item 014 Had to cut sorne doors taltt rvere rubbirtg agaiust the VCI. Add $732.00
Item 015 Lockcr removal in Halhvay 103 not called out in the plans. Add $418.00
Iten 016 Movc track adu nmrker boards dorvl in sonre roonrs fro ffE. Add $836.00
Itcm 02l Ternp Walls 3 Railing Cost. Deduct $31,837.00

Total Deduct Change Order Sum $291851.00

Thc original Contract Suur rvas $ f,SgA,4Zq.OO

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 358,607.00
The Contract Sum priol to this Change Order rvas $ 3,943,081.00
The Contract Sum rvill be decreased by this Change Order iu the anrount of $ 29,851.00

The nerv Contract Stun including this Changc Ordcr rvill bc $ l,gt:,2:O.OO

The Contract Time rvill be urchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Conh'actor's Wolk shall be substantially conrplete on Unchangcd.

N0TE: This Change Older does not include adjustrnents to the Contract Surn or Guaranteed Maxirnum Price, or the Conhact
Tirrre, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ou,ner and Contmctor, in rvhich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dircctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Atchitects AP Midlcst, LLC dba Adolf.o,t

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD 622Reiling Constnrction Co Inc
C0NTRACTOR (liiru naue) OWNER (Firm nome)

AIA Document G731 * 2019 (formerly G701uCMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019. All righls roserved. "The American lnstituto of Archltecls,'lqmerican
lnstitute of nrchitecls,' ?1A," the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlract Documents' ar€ t.ademarks o, The Amerlcan Institute of Architocls. This document rvas produc€d 

1
at 08:21:16 ET on 09/10/2024 under Order No.4104247642 vthich expires on 1211312O24,1s not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only bo
used in accordance with the AIA Conlracl Documentso Terms of Servlce. To report copyright violations, 6-mail docinfo@aiaconlracts,com.
User Notes: (3B9ADA4C)



@,"rP6 lilika 6okno(
Mike Boland (Oct 7, 2024 09:35 CDT)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Sara Guyetteioctz 2024 lo:31 cDT)

AIA DocumEnt G731 - 2019 (formerly G701ilCMa - 1992). Copyright@ 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. "The Anterican lnstitute of Architecls,' 'American

lnstituto of Architocts,' ?lA,' tha AlALogo, and "AlA Contract Documants" aro trademarks of The Anlerican lnEtilule of Architoots. Thls document was produced

at 08:21:16 ET on 09/10/2024 under Order No-4104247642 vrhich expires on 1211312024, is nol for resal€, ls llcensed for one'lime use only, and may only be

used in accordance wilh the AIA Conlract Documenlso Terms of Service. To report copyright violstions, 6-nlall docinfo@aiacontracls.com,
UserNotes: (3BgADA4c)

DATE:


